Question:-(viii) What amount as a result of the determination of the above questions
should be awarded as being payable by one party to the other.

Answer:-"I award that Asia Publishing House do pay to John Wiley & Sons Inc. the
aforesaid sum of Rs. 1,49,679.48 (Rupees one lac forty nine thousand six hundred
and seventy nine and forty eight paise only).

7. There was some dispute as to the manner of reading the questions submitted for
arbitration and the replies given. Mr. Sen on behalf of the appellants urged that if
one reads the award and the bare answers given, it would be impossible to